NF HCIC Applications
Source: Julie Evers

Quarantine Isolation Provider

Facility Name Zone County City Beds Beds Designation Effective Date
1 Lutheran Village at Wolf Creek 1 Lucas Holland 15 HCIC-I April 30, 2019
2 Lutheran Home at Toledo 1 Lucas Toledo 29 HCIC-I April 29, 2019
3 Anna Maria of Aurora 1 Portage Aurora 45 19 HCIC-IQ April 29, 2019
4 Liberty Retirement Community 1 Allen Lima 11 8 HCIC-IQ May 22, 2020
of Lima
5 Liberty Nursing Center of 1 Richland Mansfield 19 5 HCIC-IQ May 22, 2020
Mansfield
6 Pleasantview Care Center 1 Cuyahoga Parma 51 HCIC-I May 27, 2020
7 Gateway Healthcare Center 1 Cuyahoga Euclid 16 HCIC-I June 8, 2020
8 Gaselite Leasing, LLC dba 1 Stark Canal Fulton 17 HCIC-I June 18, 2020
Jackson Ridge Care and
Rehabilitation
9 The Manor of Grande Village 1 Summit Twinsburg 16 HCIC-I August 13, 2020
10 Heritage Health Care Center 1 Cuyahoga Oakwood Village 12 HCIC-I August 18, 2020
11 LakeMed Care and 1 Lake Painesville 12 HCIC-I September 14, 2020
Rehabilitation
12 Willow Park Convalescent 1 Cuyahoga Cleveland 22 HCIC-I November 30, 2020
Home
13 Accord Care Community 1 Cuyahoga Middleburg 40 HCIC-Q December 4, 2020
Middleburg Heights
14 Warren Nursing & Rehab 1 Trumbull Warren 28 HCIC-I December 7, 2020
15 Main Street Care Center 1 Lorain Avon Lake 12 HCIC-I December 14, 2020
Zone 1 Totals 115 262

1 Harbor Healthcare of Ironton 2 Lawrence Ironton 26 70 HCIC-1Q August 20, 2020



2 McNaughten Pointe
3 Earley and Ross of Ross County
LLC dba Maple View Manor

4 Mill Creek Nursing &
Rehabiliation
Zone 2 Totals

1 Parkside Nursing &
Rehabilitation Center
2 Twin Towers
3 Sycamore Glen Health Care
4 Eastgate Health Care Center
5 Liberty Nursing Center of Colerai
6 Dayspring Health Care Center
7 Hillspring Health Care Center
8 Indianspring Health Care
Center, LLC dba Indianspring of
Oakley
9 Stonespring Transitional Care
Center, LLC dba Stonespring of
Vandalia
10 Heritagespring of West Chester
11 Shawneespring Health Care
Center dba Shawneespring of
Harrison
12 Shiloh Springs
13 Englewood Health and Rehab
Zone 3 Totals

Total HCIC Capacity

w w w w w ww

Franklin
Ross

Crawford

Butler

Hamilton
Montgomery
Clermont
Hamilton
Clark

Warren
Hamilton

Montgomery

Butler
Hamilton

Montgomery
Montgomery

Columbus
Bainbridge

Galion

Fairfield

Cincinnati
Miamisburg
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Fairborn
Springboro
Cincinnati

Dayton

West Chester
Harrison

Trotwood
Englewood

26

20
20
24
16
24
27
16

36

16
25

19
243

384

25

21

24

140

14
20

20
22

16

27
25
148

550

HCIC-I
HCIC-|

HCIC-I

HCIC-I

HCIC-1Q
HCIC-1Q
HCIC-1Q
HCIC-1Q
HCIC-Q

HCIC-Q

HCIC-1Q

HCIC-Q

HCIC-Q
HCIC-Q

HCIC-I
HCIC-1Q

September 3, 2020
October 19, 2020

December 16, 2020

May 13, 2020

May 14, 2020
May 15, 2020
May 27, 2020
June 24, 2020
August 14, 2020
August 14, 2020
August 14, 2020

August 14, 2020

August 18, 2020
August 25, 2020

September 18, 2020
October 8, 2020



