NF HCIC Applications Source: Julie Evers

				Quarantine	Isolation	Provider	
Facility Name	Zone	County	City	Beds	Beds	Designation	Effective Date
1 Lutheran Village at Wolf Creek	1	Lucas	Holland		15	HCIC-I	April 30, 2019
2 Lutheran Home at Toledo	1	Lucas	Toledo		29	HCIC-I	April 29, 2019
3 Anna Maria of Aurora	1	Portage	Aurora	45	19	HCIC-IQ	April 29, 2019
4 Liberty Retirement Community of Lima	1	Allen	Lima	11	8	HCIC-IQ	May 22, 2020
5 Liberty Nursing Center of Mansfield	1	Richland	Mansfield	19	5	HCIC-IQ	May 22, 2020
6 Pleasantview Care Center	1	Cuyahoga	Parma		51	HCIC-I	May 27, 2020
7 Gateway Healthcare Center	1	Cuyahoga	Euclid		16	HCIC-I	June 8, 2020
8 Gaselite Leasing, LLC dba Jackson Ridge Care and Rehabilitation	1	Stark	Canal Fulton		17	HCIC-I	June 18, 2020
9 The Manor of Grande Village	1	Summit	Twinsburg		16	HCIC-I	August 13, 2020
10 Heritage Health Care Center	1	Cuyahoga	Oakwood Village	2	12	HCIC-I	August 18, 2020
11 LakeMed Care and Rehabilitation	1	Lake	Painesville		12	HCIC-I	September 14, 2020
12 Willow Park Convalescent Home	1	Cuyahoga	Cleveland		22	HCIC-I	November 30, 2020
13 Accord Care Community Middleburg	1	Cuyahoga	Middleburg Heights	40		HCIC-Q	December 4, 2020
14 Warren Nursing & Rehab	1	Trumbull	Warren		28	HCIC-I	December 7, 2020
15 Main Street Care Center	1	Lorain	Avon Lake		12	HCIC-I	December 14, 2020
Zone 1 Totals				115	262		
1 Harbor Healthcare of Ironton	2	Lawrence	Ironton	26	70	HCIC-IQ	August 20, 2020

2 McNaughten Pointe3 Earley and Ross of Ross CountyLLC dba Maple View Manor	2 2	Franklin Ross	Columbus Bainbridge		25 21	HCIC-I HCIC-I	September 3, 2020 October 19, 2020
4 Mill Creek Nursing &	2	Crawford	Galion		24	HCIC-I	December 16, 2020
Rehabiliation Zone 2 Totals				26	140		
1 Parkside Nursing & Rehabilitation Center	3	Butler	Fairfield		14	HCIC-I	May 13, 2020
2 Twin Towers	3	Hamilton	Cincinnati	20	20	HCIC-IQ	May 14, 2020
3 Sycamore Glen Health Care	3	Montgomery	Miamisburg	20	20	HCIC-IQ	May 15, 2020
4 Eastgate Health Care Center	3	Clermont	Cincinnati	24	22	HCIC-IQ	May 27, 2020
5 Liberty Nursing Center of Colerai	3	Hamilton	Cincinnati	16	4	HCIC-IQ	June 24, 2020
6 Dayspring Health Care Center	3	Clark	Fairborn	24		HCIC-Q	August 14, 2020
7 Hillspring Health Care Center	3	Warren	Springboro	27		HCIC-Q	August 14, 2020
8 Indianspring Health Care Center, LLC dba Indianspring of Oakley	3	Hamilton	Cincinnati	16	16	HCIC-IQ	August 14, 2020
9 Stonespring Transitional Care Center, LLC dba Stonespring of Vandalia	3	Montgomery	Dayton	36		HCIC-Q	August 14, 2020
10 Heritagespring of West Chester	3	Butler	West Chester	16		HCIC-Q	August 18, 2020
11 Shawneespring Health Care Center dba Shawneespring of Harrison	3	Hamilton	Harrison	25		HCIC-Q	August 25, 2020
12 Shiloh Springs	3	Montgomery	Trotwood		27	HCIC-I	September 18, 2020
13 Englewood Health and Rehab	3	Montgomery	Englewood	19	25	HCIC-IQ	October 8, 2020
Zone 3 Totals				243	148		
Total HCIC Capacity				384	550		